List of Resource Institutions (Rls) Empanelled by SFAC for Promotion of Farmer Producer Organisations (FPOs) in the State of

Rajasthan
S.No |Resource Instituions (RIs) Address Contact Details
Nodal Person Number Email Ids
1 |Access Development Services |28, Hauz Khas Village, New Delhi- 110016 Mr. Suryamani roul 9818141650 suryamani@accessdev.org
(ADS)
Ms. Monika Khanna 9650270424 monika@accessdev.org
Mr. Rajesh Jain 9414249226 rajesh@accessdev.org,
Office 011- 26510915/ 26536436/
26536435
Fax No. 011- 26850821
2 |Arpan Seva Sansthan (ASS) A-34, Saheli Nagar, Near Sahelion Ki Bari, Mr. Subh Karan Singh 9414155728 arpansevasansthan@gmail.com
Udaipur- 313001, Rajasthan
Office Ph- 0294-2413434
3 |BASIX Krishi Samruddhi Ltd. |CE- 103, Salt Lake, Sector-1, Kolkata- 700064, Mr. Tapas Kumar Pati 9437394999 tapaspati@basixindia.com
West Bengal.
4  |Indian Farm Forestry FMDI, IFFCO Colony, Sector-17B, Gurgaon- Mr. H. C. Gena 9870108032 hcgena.iffdc@gmail.com
Development Co-operative  |122001, Haryana Ms. Sunita Shah 9870108079 sunitahiffdc@gmail.com
LTD (IFFDC) Office 0124- 2340147/ 2340148 iffdchodelhi@rediffmail.com
4970451
Fax No.0124- 2340149 iffdcho@iffdc.org.in
5 |Indian Grameen Services (IGS)|Indian Grameen Services (BASIX), Mr. Kumresh 9430196275 kumaresh.r@basixindia.com
BC- 247, Sector-1 ,Salt lake city, Office 0612-2521028 info@basixindia.com, info@igsindia.org.in
Kolkata-700064 igssfac@igsindia.org.in
6 |Indian Society of Agribusiness |23, Zamroodpur, Community Centre, Kailash Mr. Sudarshan Suryawanshi, 9871163311 sudarshan@isapindia.org
Professional, (ISAP) Colony, Ext. New Delhi- 110048 CEO
Mr. Gaurav Vats 9311309535 gaurav@isapindia.org
Office 011-43154100 isapho@isapindia.org
Fax- 011-41731674
7 |Samarthak Samiti Inside Mangalshree Garden, Near Chungi Naka, |Mr. Kamlendra Singh Kmlendra.rathore@gmail.com
Old Fatehpura, Udaipur-313002, Rajasthan
Office 0294-2451478 samarthak@sancharnet.in
8 |Ajaymeru Kishan Samruddhi Mr. Om Niwash Sharma 9413544543, ajaymeruajmer@gmail.com
Producer Co. Ltd. Rajasthan
9 |M.R. Morarka-GDC Rural Mr. Verdhman Bapna 9414063458, info@morarkango.com
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S.No [Resource Instituions (RIs) Address Contact Details
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10 |[Kisshan Suvidha Kendra [E-252 Aawahan Chamber Sant Nagar EOK New |Dr. Rahul Anand Singh 9999820000 rahul@aawahan.com
11 |[Sheel Biotech Limited Raghuvaran Chomatil House, Opposite Vipan Kumar 9496518270 info@sheelbiotech.com
Management House, Kurunathlane, Poothole
P.O Thrisuur
12 |National Federation of C-4, Second Floor, Quite No 6, Sector 35-A, Sh. P.K. Goyal 9988005149 nacofchd@gmail.com
Farmers Procurement (Chandigarh-160022)
Processing & Retailing
Cooperatives of India -NACOF
13 |Unique Educational Trust, C350, Bharathiyar Apartment, 80 Feet Road, Mr. C.P Chandra Ban Singh, 91-8838878349 unigueedutrst@gmail.com
Anna Nagar, Madurai — 625 020 Office 452-423 1234
14 |Actech Information systems [A-32 Sector- 65 Arvind Pachouri 9999009155 arvind.p@actechinfo.com
Ltd., Noida (Gautambudh Nagar), Rakesh Verma 9811003743 rakesh.v@actechinfo.com
Uttar Pradesh-201 307 Office 0120457 5451
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